NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Trustees for Sugarcreek Township does
hereby authorize the Township Administrator to act as signatory on behalf of the Trustees for the Purchase of an
Utility Task Vehicle Snow Plow at the lowest and best price not to exceed Eighteen Thousand dollars ($18,000). 

Mrs. Daugherty moved to accept consent agenda items. Mr. Pittman seconded.
 Roll was called with the vote being as follows:

Mrs. Destefani – Yes
 Mr. Pittman –Yes

Mrs.